Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-17-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce **PATENT**



ER SHEET 101779919

Patent and Trademark Office

| | 1 73 1 1 | MIL | ONL | L | | | | | |
|----------|--|-----------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|----------------------|-----------------------|---------|--|
| | TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please r | ecord the | e attac | hed or | rigina | al docu | ment(| s) or copy(ies). |
| Submi | ssion Type | Conveyance Type | | | | | | | |
| (X) | New 7-2-61 | (X) | Assignn | nent | (|) | Secur | rity Ag | reement |
| () | Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | () | License | ! | (|) | Chan | ge of I | Name |
| () | | () | Merger | • | (|) | Other | r | |
| () | Correction of PTO Error | 1 | | |) 7 | c <i>c.</i> | | | |
| | Reel # Frame # | | | (Fo | | | vernma by U.S. (| | ment Agencies) |
| () | Corrective Document | | | (- 0 | | | <i>y</i> 0.0. | 30,611 | |
| () | Reel # Frame # | 1 | | () 1 | Depar | tmen | tal File | e () | Secret File |
| Conve | ying Party(ies) (X)Mark if additional names | s of conv | eying pai | ties a | ttache | d | | | |
| | | | of the spinished driving against the | | | | | | Execution Date |
| Name | (line 1) Wesley D. Costas | | | | | | | | Month Day Year |
| Name | (line 2) | | the three of | | | ; ; | 2 | | 6/25/2001 |
| Second | Party | | JUL. | -2 | 2001 | 1 | 1 | | Execution Date |
| | (line 1) Craig D. Lack | | OOL | | ZUUI | | E^{\dagger} | | Month Date Year |
| Mana | (line 2) | | . C to Model - Dames above | - | Bancok Pilos I a score | * *** | 7 | | 6/8/2001 |
| | (line 2) ing Party ()Mark if additional name | s of recei | ving nari | ties at | tached | 1 | | | |
| | | S DI I CCCI | , mg par | tratamentalis, papaya | -amplication in the amount of the file | | | () | If document to be recorded is |
| | (line 1) Rodel Holdings, Inc. | | | | 1 1 24/ 15 | on Margadic on | ragion know tribus; c | , i | an assignment and the receiving party is not |
| Name | (line 2) | | | | | | | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a |
| | (line 1) 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300 | | | | | | | | domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate |
| Address | s (line 2) | | | | | | | | document from Assignment.) |
| Address | s (line 3) Wilmington, city | | E/US Country | | | <u>1989</u> Zip C | | | |
| Domes | Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | | | | | |
| N | ame | | | | | | | | |
| Address | s (line 1) | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Address | s (line 2) | | | | | | | | |
| Address | s (line 3) | | | | | | | | |
| Address | | FICE US | SE ONLY | 7 | | | | | |
| | - Citable Assessed | | | - | | | | | |
| 1 FC:581 | (40.00 CH) | | | | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-16 | 19B | | | U.S. Department of Commerce | | |
|--------------------------------------|---|---|---|--|--|--|
| Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | | Page | 2 | ntent and Trademark Office PATENT | | |
| Corresponder | nt Name and Address | Area Code and Te | elephone Number 302-366-0 | 0500_ | | |
| Name | Kenneth A. Benson | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Rodel Holdings, Inc. | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 1105 North Market Str | <u>eet</u> | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Suite 1300 | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Wilmington, DE 19899 | | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments. | | | #2 | | |
| Application N | Number(s) or Patent Num | nber(s) | () Mark i | f additional numbers attached | | |
| Enter eithe | er the Patent Application Num Patent Application Number(| | | numbers for the same property). ent Number(s) | | |
| 09/826, | 525 | | | | | |
| signed by the first | s being filed together with a new t named executing inventor. ration Treat (PCT) | | | | | |
| | PCT application number | PCT | PCT | PCT | | |
| | a U.S. Application Number been assigned. | PCT | PCT | PCT | | |
| Number of Pr | operties | Enter the total num | mber of properties involved | . #1 | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Am Method of Payment: | | e Amount for Properties Enclosed () | Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account (X) | \$ <u>40.00</u> | | |
| | t Account | r if additional foos oon bo | pharmed to the account | | | |
| (Enter 1 | or payment by deposit account o | | count Number: | # _500618 | | |
| ~ | I GI | Authorizat | ion to charge additional fees: | Yes (X) No () | | |
| Statement and | d Signature | | | | | |
| attach | best of my knowledge and e ed copy is a true copy of the ted herein. | | | | | |
| | | Herelok. | Rile | Jan 26 2001 | | |
| Gerald K. Kita Name of Perso | | Signature | | Date | | |

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | U.S. Department of Commerce |
|---|--|
| CONTINUATION | Patent and Trademark Office |
| PATENTS ONLY | PATENT |
| () Mark if additional names of conveying parties att | ached |
| es | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| | 6/20/2001 |
| | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| | • |
| | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| | |
| () Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached (ies) | () If document to be recorded is as assignment and the receiving party is not domiciles in the United States and appointment of a domestic |
| | representative is attached. (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.) |
| | |
| | |
| City State/Country 7in Code | |
| City State/Country Zap Code | () If document to be recorded is as assignment and the |
| | receiving party is not domiciles in the United States and appointment of a domestic |
| | representative is attached. (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.) |
| | 2000 |
| City State/Country Zip Code | |
| Patent Number(s) Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number ation Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) | pers for the same property). |
| | CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY () Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached (les) () Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached (les) City State/Country Zip Code Patent Number(s) () Mark if additional numbers (polynomial numbers (polynomial number) (polynomi |

Application Number: 09/826,525 Filing Date: April 5, 2001 Attorney Docket No. 010014

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

We/I, the undersigned

Wesley D. Costas, Craig D. Lack and Daniel A. Saucy.

Hereby declare that

We/I are true and first inventor(s) of an invention relating to

CMP POLISHING COMPOSITION FOR SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES CONTAINING ORGANIC POLYMER PARTICLES

which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed the of June, 2001 (Case No. 010014); and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Rodel Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all our inventions. whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or ours, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or ours and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers, or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

| Signed and sealed this _ | 25# | day of | June | 2001 |
|--------------------------|-----|----------|-------------|------|
| | | 11/ | ely lot | |
| · · | | Signatur | re / J | |
| Signed and sealed this _ | 8th | _ day of | June | 2001 |
| | | | Crig R full | |
| | | Signatur | re 🗸 | |

| Signed and sealed this _ | 20 44 | day of June | | 2001 |
|--------------------------|-------|-------------|--------|------|
| | | and | a Sany | |
| | | Signature | | |

RECORDED: 07/02/2001